
PD Days_Day 1  Afternoon Parallel Session / Facilitators YC-SHPD-CP (TX, YWAD, 
YCYW-LG)

YC-QD YCYW BJ YZ YW-GZ YW-YT YC-CQ YC-BJ YC-HK  

1. Educational Futures – Why make a change? (Dr Chris Hurley and Trill Zhang)                       Amita Patel
Suzanne Vert  
amita.patel@ycis.com  
suzanne.vert@ycis.com

Stephen Whitehead  
Stephen.Whitehead@ycis.com

Joey Mullens    
joseph.mullen@ywies.com

Matthew Bristow   
matthew.bristow@ywies.com

Roger Hall   
roger.h@ywies.com

Graham Mayes 
graham.mayes@ycis.com

Shelley Swift   
shelley.swift@ycis.com

Chantelle Dewet   
chantelle.dewet@hk.ycef.com

2. Bilingual Learning Communities (BLC) – Through the Eyes of 
Teachers/Studetns (Julia Kortt, Hu Si-yu Dr TF Lam)                         

Rob Garth
Teresa Li   
robert.garth@ycis.com  
teresa.li@ycis.com

Tracy Yang 
Tracy.Yang@ycis.com

Samantha Heyns & Well Fu 
samantha.heyns@ywies.com 
well.fu@ywies.com

Kareen Martinez     
kareen.martinez@ywies.com

Hillier Leanne  
leanne.h@ywies.com               
Eckhard Hugo 
eckhardhugo@ywies.com

Murphy Zhang     
murphy.zhang@ycis.com

Devreaux Poole   
devreaux.poole@ycis.com

Lisa Rosejeffreys    
rosejeffreys.lisa@hk.ycef.com

3. Connect – Empower – Transform (Staff)  (Jana van Zyl and Jane Jiao)                                            Marc Lawrence
Ariana Lester  
marc.lawrence@ycis.com 
ariana.lester@ycis.com

Gretchen Clarke  
Gretchen.Clarke@ycis.com

Yasmin Koray    
yasmin.koray@ycis.com

Chiu Wong   
wongchiu.wongchiu@ywies.co
m

Hal Wiley  
halwiley@ywies.com

Niall O'Kane    
niall.okane@ycis.com

Amy Zhang    
amyzhang@ycis.com

Robert Kitley   
robert.kitley@hk.ycef.com

4. Cross Cultural Leadership and the YCYW Co-Leadership Model  (Damien Hehir 
& Mary Yu)                           

Xing Lyu 
Rob Cook  xing.lyu@ycis.com  
robert.cooke@ycis.com

Lily Yang / Gareth 
lilyy@ycis.com;Gareth.Probert
@ycis.com

Mathew Winfield & Grace Pan 
matthew.winfield@ywies.com 
grace.pan@ywies.com

Lucy Liu              
xin.liu@ywies.com

Jane Qi  janeqi@ywies.com Yan Liu      yan.liu@ycis.com
Jessica Sun   
jessica.sun@ycis.com

Sam Sze and Elizabeth 
Trustrum yhsze@hk.ycef.com      
elizabeth.trustrum@hk.ycef.co
m

5. The Transformative Role of Creative Arts Education in Cultivating Human 
Connections  (Josephine Lo & Haruka Ostley)                

Kathryn Lange
Anita Dai  
kathryn.lange@ycis.com 
anita.dai@ycis.com

Ilse                   
Ilse.dup@ycis.com

Keshin Naicke  
keshin@ywies.com Amata Lo    

amatal@hk.ycef.com
6.  A focus on how faculty can advocate for and support students in the 
university application process, through Bloom's taxonomy, evidence, and 
character descriptors (Roger Underhill)                                                                                             

Matthew Grady
Bert Hall    
matthew.grady@ycis.com  
bert.hall@ycis.com

William K       
William.Kim@ycis.com

Nelson Zhou     
nelson.zhou@ywies.com

Ronald Park 
ronaldpark@ywies.com

Prachi Gupta     
prachi.gupta@ycis.com

Abdul Oladipo  
abdul.oladipo@ycis.com

 
7. Why Parent Education?   (Amy Hood & Terence Lo)                                                           Janelle Garrett

Jon Banks   
janelle.garrett@ycis.com 
jon.banks@ycis.com

Grace Liang    
grace.liang@ywies.com

Flora Yang  
flora.yang@ywies.com

Yuan Li     yuan.li@ycis.com April Peng        aprilp@ycis.com Jack JuddNuttall   
jack.juddnuttall@hk.ycef.com

8. Mix of East & West in Fashion Design Education (David Leung)      Thomas Burns
 thomas.burns@ycis.com 

Jayoung Lee  
jayounglee@ywies.com

9.  Harvesting Compassion: Growing Community Connections Through Our 
School’s SEEDS of Hope Service Learning Initiatives (John Liu & Rachel Zhao)                                                                                                             

Roel Cruijff
Dudley Stuurman  
roel.cruijff@ycis.com  
dudley.stuurman@ycis.com

Jared        
Jared.Vaughn@ycis.com

Brenda Zhang  
brendazhang@ywies.com

Antonio Gomes    
antonio.gomes@ycis.com

Robert Ondere    
robert.ondere@ycis.com

Steve Hackman  
stephenha@ycef.com

10. New Mengxue for the 21st Century-YCCECE and CHERI’s Recent Explorations   
(Dr Hui Ching and Hui Min Tao)                                                

Rainbow Duan
Miriam Shah  
rainbow.duan@ycis.com 
miriam.shah@ycis.com

Lola Zhang   lola.z@ywies.com

11. Igniting STEM Spark in Early Education: Overcoming Teacher Confidence 
Barriers with JumpStarter’s Award-Winning Approach (Dr Brad Chan and Ruoyu 
Wen)    

Anna W   
anna.wilson@ycis.com

Sally Lin and Heloisa Carvalho  
sally.lin@ywies.com   
heloisa.carvalho@ywies.com

Chloe Higgins    
chloe.higgins@cq.ycef.com

Geoff Ross    
geoff.ross@ycis.com

Murray Forrest    
murrayf@hk.ycef.com


